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Monday 25th November 2019 

Pupil Voice Meeting 

A few of our year 5 and 6 children were invited to King Edwards Primary School to take part in a 

pupil voice project with children from our family of schools. 

They worked in small groups to discuss what each school already has on offer for children and to 

consider what they would like to improve in their own school. They then brainstormed what they 

would like to do to improve Mansfield (for example homelessness, environmental issues and more 

community projects). They had a vote to decide which area they would like to action plan and how 

they were going to share the 

workload out between the 

different schools.  

It was a really positive 

experience for the children 

and they enjoyed meeting 

children from within our 

family of schools.  
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Children in Need Day 

On Children in Need Day Foundation 2 talked 

about how the money we raise helps different 

children and we found out about some local 

charities that Children in Need supports. Then 

during Fresh Air Friday we worked together as a 

team to create a large Pudsey Bear face using 

natural resources. We collected sticks for the 

outline, apples for Pudsey’s bandage, brown leaves 

for his eye and nose, a stick for his mouth and a 

huge amount of yellow leaves for his face. When 

we had finished we all felt very proud of our 

Tom Gates Trip 
Year 5 went on their own ‘Epic Adventure’ to 
the Theatre Royal to see Tom Gates live on 

stage. We had fantastic seats near the front.  

It was a delight to see the children enjoying 
themselves singing and dancing along to School 

Dinner Blues. 

Here are a few quotes from the children about their experience:-  

Tom Gates was amazing, I recommend next years children go to watch it.  

The songs were amazing! 

I thought it was great we even saw Delia AKA the voice of gloom smile. 

Tom Gates Live was the best thing ever to see. I loved all of the music and dancing. 

It was funny and joyful to watch. 

It was funny and I liked the story. My favourite character was Delia and her secret drumming 
skills. 

I thought Tom Gates was amazing! It wasn’t like the book we have read…It was even better! I liked 
the Chip Song especially when the lights shined on us. 

Year 3 

 This week, Year 3 turned into judges, assessing the 

appearance and taste of 3 different deserts, which 

they will later write a newspaper report about.  

Mr. Dugdale's 

Double Chocolate 

Brownies were the 

clear victors. 

Followed by Mr. 

Newbold's Lemon 

Drizzle cake and, 

finally, Miss Smith's 

Chocolate and 

Banana Cake.  



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important dates for your diary 

Tuesday 26th November 2019   - Year 4 Cadbury World Trip 

Tuesday 26th November 2019   - Scholastic half price book fair Starts 

Monday 2nd December 2019   - Last Day of Scholastic half price book fair  

Tuesday 3rd December 2019   - Year 6 Stem Day at Brunts 

Monday 9th December 2019    -  KS1 Nativity dress rehearsal  

Tuesday 10th December 2019   - KS1 Nativity AM performance 

Wednesday 11th December 2019  - KS1 Nativity PM performance 

Wednesday 11th December 2019  - Flu immunisation Day 

Thursday 12th December 2019   - SCHOOL CLOSED - General Election  

Friday 13th December 2019   - Panto Trip 

Tuesday 17th  December 2019   - Year 5 Trip to All Saints Panto 

Tuesday 17th December 2019   - Year 2 Christmas Sing a long 2pm 

Wednesday 18th December 2019  - EYFS Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 18th December 2019  - KS2 visit to Church for Christmas Service 

Thursday 19th December 2019   - Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 23rd December 2019  - First Day of Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2020   - First Day Back at School 

Friday 14th February 2020   - INSET DAY 

Monday 20th January 2020   - Year 5 Perlethorpe Trip 

Monday 17th February 2020   - First Day of the Half Term Holidays 

Monday 24th February 2020   - First Day back at school 

Thursday 5th March 2020   - World Book Day 

Friday 13th March 2020   - Sports Relief 

Wednesday 1st April 2020   - Easter Disco  

Monday 6th April 2020   - First Day of the Easter Holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020   - First Day back at school 

Friday 8th May 2020    - Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May 2020   - First Day of Half Term Holidays 

Monday 1st June 2020   - First Day back at school 

Wednesday 3rd June 2020   - Scholastic half price book fair  

15-19 June 2020    -          Bamburgh Residential 

24-27 June 2020    - Year 6 Walesby Residential 

Monday 29th June 2020   - INSET DAY 

Friday 3rd July 2020    - Summer Fayre Fundraiser for Summer Fayre 


